
From: Maurice Macartney m.macartney@qub.ac.uk
Subject: Fwd: COST Action CA15220 - Website, Malta meeting (evote), STSMs (evote) and more

Date: 8 December 2016 at 09:57
To:

From: Angelo Bassi <angelo.bassi@gmail.com>
Subject: COST Action CA15220 - Website, Malta meeting (evote), STSMs (evote) and more
Date: 28 November 2016 at 16:29:28 GMT
To: "bassi@ts.infn.it" <bassi@ts.infn.it>, Mauro Paternostro <m.paternostro@qub.ac.uk>, "rupert@ursin.com" 
<rupert@ursin.com>, "rainer.kaltenbaek@univie.ac.at" <rainer.kaltenbaek@univie.ac.at>, "usenko@optics.upol.cz" 
<usenko@optics.upol.cz>, "albert.roura@uni-ulm.de" <albert.roura@uni-ulm.de>, "christoph.marquardt@mpl.mpg.de" 
<christoph.marquardt@mpl.mpg.de>, "drewsen@phys.au.dk" <drewsen@phys.au.dk>, "jha@dfm.dk" <jha@dfm.dk>, 
"maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es" <maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es>, "romain.quidant@icfo.es" <romain.quidant@icfo.es>, 
"philippe.bouyer@institutoptique.fr" <philippe.bouyer@institutoptique.fr>, "antoine.heidmann@lkb.upmc.fr" 
<antoine.heidmann@lkb.upmc.fr>, "smanis@utu.fi" <smanis@utu.fi>, "sorin.paraoanu@aalto.fi" <sorin.paraoanu@aalto.fi>, 
"lucia.hackermuller@nottingham.ac.uk" <lucia.hackermuller@nottingham.ac.uk>, "wvk@iesl.forth.gr" <wvk@iesl.forth.gr>, 
"diosi.lajos@wigner.mta.hu" <diosi.lajos@wigner.mta.hu>, "geza.toth.hu@gmail.com" <geza.toth.hu@gmail.com>, 
"mario.stipcevic@irb.hr" <mario.stipcevic@irb.hr>, "catalina.curceanu@lnf.infn.it" <catalina.curceanu@lnf.infn.it>, 
"tino@fi.infn.it" <tino@fi.infn.it>, "hagai.eisenberg@huji.ac.il" <hagai.eisenberg@huji.ac.il>, "retzker@phys.huji.ac.il" 
<retzker@phys.huji.ac.il>, "emanuele.pelucchi@tyndall.ie" <emanuele.pelucchi@tyndall.ie>, "slava@latnet.lv" 
<slava@latnet.lv>, "Marcis.Auzins@lu.lv" <Marcis.Auzins@lu.lv>, "andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt" <andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt>, 
"joakim.bergli@fys.uio.no" <joakim.bergli@fys.uio.no>, "lars.m.johansen@hbv.no" <lars.m.johansen@hbv.no>, 
"s.groeblacher@tudelft.nl" <s.groeblacher@tudelft.nl>, "yasser.omar@lx.it.pt" <yasser.omar@lx.it.pt>, "jleitao@lx.it.pt" 
<jleitao@lx.it.pt>, "jarek@miszczak.eu" <jarek@miszczak.eu>, "boure@fysik.su.se" <boure@fysik.su.se>, "jan-
ake.larsson@liu.se" <jan-ake.larsson@liu.se>, "ziman@savba.sk" <ziman@savba.sk>, "nicolas.gisin@unige.ch" 
<nicolas.gisin@unige.ch>, "lnovotny@ethz.ch" <lnovotny@ethz.ch>
Cc: Maurice Macartney <m.macartney@qub.ac.uk>, Aveen Lavery <a.lavery@qub.ac.uk>

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space"
Cc: Maurice Macartney (Action’s Manager) and Aveen Lavery (Action Administrator)

Subject: Website, Malta meeting (evote), STSMs (evote) and more

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

I am writing for several pieces of information, and decisions to take. I kindly ask you to read this email till the end.

1. WEBSITE. The Action’s website is now online: www.qtspace.eu
You are welcome to visit it. We are implementing a registration system, for the WG groups as well as for all activities. We are still testing 
it, so please do not register till future notification.

2. MALTA MEETING. On the Action’s website, you will find the announcement of the forthcoming Malta meeting. The direct link to the 
meeting’s website is:
https://qtspacemalta.sciencesconf.org
which contains all relevant information. I wish to thank Andrè for the help and significant amount of work in acting as local organizer. As 
you will see, there is a rich agenda with a MC meeting, WG meetings (to kick off the science/technology) and a workshop. Speakers will 
be announced in due time.

We now face the issue of optimizing the budget for the meeting. I will write you (and ask for your evote) regarding the reimbursement 
rules shortly in a separate email; however travel and living expenses for MC members will be covered. You well understand that we need 
to know exactly and in advance, who will come and who will not, so that we can use the leftover money to invite and support other 
people, informing them early enough. Therefore, please use the doodle:

http://doodle.com/poll/mgtht678qs8sumah

to kindly let me know
1. If you come;
2. For which days.
(Please do not write me emails; answer via the doodle.) 

We would also like to ask you whether you are willing to pay the flights by yourself (asking for reimbursement from your institution, 
instead of us). The general strategy will be that MC members will be reimbursed for their travel and local expenses (but hopefully several 
of you will take charge of their travel expenses), and the remaining money will be used to cover the local expenses of other invited 
speakers, and in some limited cases also the travel expenses (e.g. for early career investigators). But be informed that you, as MC 
members, have the right to claim reimbursement also for your flight. Mine is simply and only a kind invitation, for those of you who have 
sufficient travel grants.

Please send an email to Maurice Macartney (see below) telling him if you or your institution can or cannot cover the cost of your own 
flights. This kind of information will remain strictly confidential and will not be distributed around.

Maurice's address: m.macartney@qub.ac.uk

Deadline for responses: Monday 12 December 2016
No answer means that you will *not* come, or if you come, you lose your right to reimbursement. 
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No answer means that you will *not* come, or if you come, you lose your right to reimbursement. 
Be also informed that you are entitled to be replaced by an MC substitute member from your country, in case you cannot attend the MC 
meeting. That also has to be arranged within the next two weeks, with the same procedure described here above for the MC members.

3. STSMs. Catalina kindly prepared the first call for STSMs, which is herewith attached. I kindly ask for your approval. 
Deadline for voting: Monday 5 December 2016
No answer means that you approve (as per COST rules). 
After the deadline, in case of approval, the call will become operative and will be advertised on the Action’s website. Many thanks to 
Catalina for the work and collaboration.

4. ACTION MANAGER AND ADMINISTRATOR. Last but not least, you know that Queen’s University Belfast is the Action’s Grant Holder 
(GH) Institution, and Mauro Paternostro the GH representative. He has selected:
- Aveen Lavery as Action Administrator. She will be responsible for reimbursements. 
- Maurice Macartney as Action Manager. You will refer to him for all technical questions (non-scientifc ones);
Contact details can be found on the Action’s website:
http://www.qtspace.eu/?q=organization
I wish to express my gratitude both to Aveen and Maurice for their work and assistance. Welcome on board. 

To summarize, there is a doodle to fill in and an email to send within two weeks, and one vote to take within one week.
Thank you for the collaboration and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
34151 Miramare-Trieste
ITALY 
Email: bassi@ts.infn.it
Web: www.qmts.it



From: Maurice Macartney m.macartney@qub.ac.uk
Subject: Fwd: COST Action CA15220: Result of evote of 28th Nov 2016 - STSMs

Date: 8 December 2016 at 09:43
To:

From: Angelo Bassi <angelo.bassi@gmail.com>
Subject: COST Action CA15220: Result of evote of 28th Nov 2016 - STSMs
Date: 6 December 2016 at 04:22:06 GMT
To: Angelo Bassi <bassi@ts.infn.it>, Mauro Paternostro <m.paternostro@qub.ac.uk>, Rupert Ursin <rupert@ursin.com>, 
Rainer Kaltenbaek <rainer.kaltenbaek@univie.ac.at>, Vladyslav Usenko <usenko@optics.upol.cz>, Albert Roura 
<albert.roura@uni-ulm.de>, Christoph Marquardt <christoph.marquardt@mpl.mpg.de>, Michael Drewsen 
<drewsen@phys.au.dk>, "Jan Hald" <jha@dfm.dk>, Maciej Lewenstein <maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es>, "Romain QUIDANT" 
<romain.quidant@icfo.es>, Philippe BOUYER <philippe.bouyer@institutoptique.fr>, Antoine Heidmann 
<antoine.heidmann@lkb.upmc.fr>, Sabrina Maniscalco <smanis@utu.fi>, Gheorghe-Sorin Paraoanu 
<sorin.paraoanu@aalto.fi>, Lucia Hackermuller <lucia.hackermuller@nottingham.ac.uk>, Wolf von Klitzing 
<wvk@iesl.forth.gr>, Lajos Diosi <diosi.lajos@wigner.mta.hu>, Géza Toth <geza.toth.hu@gmail.com>, Mario Stipcevic 
<mario.stipcevic@irb.hr>, "Catalina Curceanu" <catalina.curceanu@lnf.infn.it>, Guglielmo Tino <tino@fi.infn.it>, Hagai 
Eisenberg <hagai.eisenberg@huji.ac.il>, Alexander RETZKER <retzker@phys.huji.ac.il>, Emanuele Pelucchi 
<emanuele.pelucchi@tyndall.ie>, Vyacheslavs Kashcheyevs <slava@latnet.lv>, Marcis Auzinsh <Marcis.Auzins@lu.lv>, Andre 
Xuereb <andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt>, <joakim.bergli@fys.uio.no>, <lars.m.johansen@hbv.no>, Simon Groeblacher 
<s.groeblacher@tudelft.nl>, Yasser Omar <yasser.omar@lx.it.pt>, Jose Leitao <jleitao@lx.it.pt>, Jaroslaw Miszczak 
<jarek@miszczak.eu>, <boure@fysik.su.se>, Jan-Åke Larsson <jan-ake.larsson@liu.se>, Mario Ziman <ziman@savba.sk>, 
Nicolas Gisin <nicolas.gisin@unige.ch>, Lukas NOVOTNY <lnovotny@ethz.ch>
Cc: Maurice Macartney <m.macartney@qub.ac.uk>

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space"
Cc: Maurice Macartney (Action’s Manager) 

Subject: Result of evote of 28th Nov - STSMs 

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

Yesterday was the last day for approving the first call for STSMs. I received no objections, therefore it is unanimously approved.
I also remind you that you have one more week to register to the Malta meeting (deadline: 12th December). Please refer to my previous 
email of 28th November.

Thank you and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
34151 Miramare-Trieste
ITALY 
Email: bassi@ts.infn.it
Web: www.qmts.it
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